Yes, the property owner has submitted an 
annual report to the City Clerk

Not a requirement for this TSA Unable to determine

Capitol Cove, LLC, as the long term lessee of said Parcel has evidenced a willingness to construct a multi-story apartment building consisting of two hundred and 
sixty-five (265) apartments and three hundred and thirty (330) parking spaces, with 1,500 square feet of retail space on its first floor on ("Phase I," as further 
described below), and to explore the possibility of constructing of two (2) additional multi-story residential buildings on the site ("Phase II' and/or "Phase Ill,").

[...]

No, the property owner failed to submit an 
annual report to the City Clerk

Not a requirement for this TSA Unable to determine

Art Recreation Center, LLC has evidenced a willingness to renovate the existing improvements on the Project Site, as hereinafter defined, to create approximately five 
thousand six hundred fifty-eight (5,658) square feet of commercial and residential property to be rented at below market rates, whereby at least 20% of the gross 
rentable square feet shall not exceed 40% of the highest square foot rate, to Artists (defined below) ("Artist Studio Space")